		<u> </u>	S&H Form: (2/01)		
Γ	FORM PTO-1595 RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		Patent an	d Trademerk Office		
ļ		PATENTS ONLY			
}	e2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark				
l.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Takamitsu IIDA 4. Yukihiro NAK 2. Hideshi SAKURAI 5. Takayuki SAK 3. Satoshi OBARA	(AJIMA	eing trans-		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies	s): PO, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450)		
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	on _ 	<u>ik</u>		
3.	previously recorded at Reel 018799, Fra	Merger Change of Name name of the fourth Assignor on the Assignment document of the fourth Assignor on the fourth Assignor on the fourth Assignor on the fourth Assignor of the fourth	<u>a is Tukimio</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number This document is being filed togethe	r(s): er with a new application.			
	OR ☑ This document is being filed after fili (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/62; (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	ling of the application: 2 <u>2,750</u> , filed <u>January 12, 2007</u> ; or			
5.	Name and address of party to whom con STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>J. Randall Beckers</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	orrespondence concerning document should be ma Our Docket: <u>1826.1219</u>	ailed:		
6.	Total number of applications and patent	its involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any u (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	underpayment is authorized to be charged to this D aying by deposit account)	eposit Account)		
J. <u>Ra</u> Nan	andall Beckers, Reg. No. 30,358 ne of Person Signing	Signature Space Total number of pages including the space of pages of pages including the space of pag	ng cover sheet: 6		

©2001 Stans & Halsey LLP

PATENT

MAR.	_	007 3:44PM ——-—	STAAS & HALSE				NO. 6988	P. 5,
E "	1000	FORM PTO-1595	REC	Pagent an	N FORM COVER 9 of Trademark Office	HEET		
4 9 Y		2005 Staas & Helsey LLP			NTS ONLY	hed document.		
y r.		To the Director of the U.S		irk Office: 1	lease record the attac	neg gadament.		
MILT.	10.	Name of conveying Takamitsu IIDA	g party(ies):			01-18-2	007	
Hideshi SAKURAI			.I					
		Satoshi OBARA Yukihiko NAKAJI	IMA					
		Takayuki SAKUM				103362	469	
	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):							
<u>.</u>		FUJITSU LIMITEI)					
		1-1, Kamikodanak Nakahara-ku, Kav	(a 4-chome vasaki-shi					
•		Kanagawa 211-85						
	3.	Nature of conveys	ance:					
	Ψ-	X Assignme	nt		Merger Change of Nan	1 0		
		Security A Other:	-		-			
		Execution Date(s)): <u>December 6.</u>	2006; De	cember 6, 2006	<u>December</u>	<u>7, 2006;</u>	
		December 7, 200	16; and Decemb	<u>er 7, 200</u>	o respectively.			
	4.	Application numb This documer	er(s) or patent no nt is being filed to OR	umber(s): ogether w	: rith a new applica	ition.		
			nt is being filed a	fter filing	of the application): 40 0007		
_		(a) Patent Ap	plication No(s). 1 o(s). , issued .	<u> 1/6</u> 22, <u>75</u>	<u>50</u> , filed <u>January</u>	<u>12, 2007</u> ; or		
		•					ant abould be ma	ilad
•	5.	Name and addres	ss of party to who	om corres	spondence conce Our Do	erning oocum cket: <u>1826.1</u>	ent snould be ma 2 <u>19</u>	alicu.
		Attention: J. Ran	idall <u>Beckers</u>	700				
		1201 New York A Washington, D.C	.ve., N.W., Suite 20005	700				
-		•			4			
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)						n Assignment)	
			ed to be charged	to deposi	it account.			
						orized to be	charged to this D	eposit
	8.	Deposit Account Account)	No.: 19-3935 (Any unde	эграушенна асп	JOHESO W DE		
					^ <i>1</i>	/		
					Handle	, 	January 40, 00	107
	J. Ra	andall <u>Beckers, Red</u>	<u>ı. No. 30,358</u>		_/\ <i>jjjjjyj/_j_l_</i> Stignature	<u> </u>	January 12, 20 Date	<u></u>
01/17/	Nam 2007 D	e of Person Signing	\$0		Co	,		aho e te
01 FC			40.00 09	יון דסא סס	Total num	ber of pages	including covers	sneet:
		`	- /					

PATENT REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0758

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUILTSU LIMITED	.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sl	ii, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
-		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention)	acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIG to the invention antitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
RELAY APPARATUS FOR ENCRYPTING AND RELA	YING A FRAMÉ	
		. <u></u> .
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:		for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Assigned's attorney is hereb	ry authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No	data, when known.	,
		<u> </u>
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unit substitute, reissue or reexamination application based there including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter,	on, for the full term or terms for which th	ie gaio Péliexà Karem(z) maà de Erameo au:
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASS which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or e including in the preparation and prosecution of said applicate reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, in sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	xpedient, for securing, maintaining and ation(s) and the issuance of said Letters on or other legal proceeding which may a	enforcing protection for said invention. Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, sucl
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	1
1) 叙田貴书 _	Takamitsu IIDA	Dec, 6,2006
(Signature)	(T) pe Name)	(Date)
2) 楞斯 秀 於	Hideshi SAKURAl	. Per, 6, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) 1 2 2 -	Satoshi OBARA	<u>Dec. 7, 2006</u>
And (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) 半50季农	Yukihiro NAKAJIMA	1)ec. 7. 700 6
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5) 佐久間 敬之	Takayuki SAKUMA	<u>1)ec. 7, 2006</u>
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0759